through June 30, 2001   F-7

Edgar Filing: ENVIRONMENTAL POWER CORP - Form S-2

24

Audited statements of changes in stockholders' equity (deficit)
for the years ended June 30, 2001 and 2000 and the period from
March 25, 1999 (inception)
through June 30, 2001   F-8

Audited statements of cash flows for the years ended June 30, 2001
and 2000 and the period from March 25, 1999 (inception) through
June 30, 2001   F-9

Notes to audited financial statements   F-10

   27

Environmental Power Corporation and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2001

   EPC   Microgy   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Combined
   (as filed)   1/1/01-7/23/01   Adjustments  Adjustments  Notes   Total
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

POWER GENERATION REVENUES   $ 53,518,000   -   $  53,518,000

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operating expenses   (23,681,081)   (23,681,081)
   Lease expenses   (24,705,813)   (24,705,813)
   General and administrative expenses   (3,973,025)   (705,995)   (4,679,020)
   Depreciation and amortization   (441,410)   (8,613)   (103,677)   (D)   (553,700)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (52,801,329)   (714,608)   -   (103,677)   (53,619,614)

OPERATING INCOME   716,671   (714,608)   -   (103,677)   (101,614)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest income   78,203   1,156   79,359
   Interest expense   (185,547)   (185,547)
   Other income (expense)   2,135,048   (28,575)   2,106,473
   Amortization of deferred gain   308,410   308,410
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   2,336,114   (27,419)   -   -   2,308,695

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   3,052,785   (742,027)   -   (103,677)   2,207,081

INCOME TAX (EXPENSE) BENEFIT   (1,373,454)   -   259,709   38,360   (E)   (1,075,385)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $  1,679,331   $   (742,027)   $ 259,709   $(65,317)   $  1,131,696
   =================================================================================

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
   Basic   $   0.12   $   0.06
   Diluted   $   0.11   $   0.06

   F-1

Edgar Filing: ENVIRONMENTAL POWER CORP - Form S-2

25

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE A -- BASIS OF PRESENTATION